

PRESS RELEASE 6 April 2009

## Invitation to the presentation of Axfood's Interim report

Axfood AB will publish its interim report for the period January-March 2009 on Friday 17 April. In conjunction to the report Axfood would like to invite the Media and the Capital Market to a meeting. CEO Anders Strålman and CFO Karin Hygrell-Jonsson will present and comment the report.

Venue: Axfood HQ, Hemvärnsgatan 9, Solna Time: Friday 17 April 2009, at 09.30 a.m. CET.

A live broadcast of the presentation will may be accessed on Axfood's website: www.axfood.se.

A recorded version will be available at the same place after the presentation.

You can also participate by telephone at UK: + 44 208 817 9301

SWE: +46 (0)8 50 520 270

## Participation:

Please register to Maria Luthström by e-mail maria.luthstrom@axfood.se.

Axfood AB's interim report will be released at 07.30 am. CET the same day.

The year-end report and the presentation will be available at: investor.axfood.se

Welcome!

Anne Rhenman Eklund, Head of Investor Relations, Axfood AB.

Telephone + 46 8 553 998 13. E-mail: anne.rhenman-eklund@axfood.se

**Axfood AB** conducts retail trade through the wholly owned store chains Hemköp, Willys, Willys hemma and PrisXtra, comprising approximately 220 stores, and wholesale trade through Dagab and Axfood Närlivs. In addition, Axfood collaborates with a number of proprietor-run stores that are tied to Axfood through agreements. These include stores within the Hemköp chain as well as stores run under the Handlar'n and Tempo profiles. In all, Axfood collaborates with over 500 proprietor-run stores. Axfood is listed on the Nordic Large Cap list of the OMX Nordic Exchange in Stockholm. Axel Johnson AB is the principal owner, with approximately 46% of the shares.